



*Shabnoor*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2457 OF 2024

Digitally  
Signed by  
SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date:  
2025.11.26  
17:33:39  
+0530

Rupee Cooperative Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Manisha Shivaji Jadhav & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the State – Respondent.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : NOVEMBER 26, 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The writ petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**