



Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.884 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2457 OF 2024

Rupee Cooperative Bank Ltd.
Through Its Administrator ... Applicant
In the matter between:
Rupee Cooperative Bank Ltd.
Through Its Administrator ... Petitioner
V/s.
Manisha Shivaji Jadhav & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2457 OF 2024

Rupee Cooperative Bank Ltd.
Through Its Administrator ... Petitioner
V/s.
Manisha Shivaji Jadhav & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Santosh P. Kurade a/w Ms. Anjali S. Shinde i/b Mr.
Nitin P. Deshpande, for the Applicant/ Petitioner.

Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP, for the State – Respondent
No.9.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 2, 2026

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.884 OF 2026

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).
2. The interim application stands disposed of.



WRIT PETITION NO.2457 OF 2025

3. This writ petition is restored.
4. To be listed along with Writ Petition Nos.7119 of 2024, and 16826 of 2024 on **3 February 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)