



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2457 OF 2024

Rupee Cooperative Bank Limited,
through it's Administrator ... Petitioner
V/s.
Manisha Shivaji Jadhav & Others ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7119 OF 2024

Rupee Cooperative Bank Limited,
through it's Administrator ... Petitioner
V/s.
Balaji Realty & Others ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.03
14:53:28 +0530

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.16826 OF 2024

Rupee Cooperative Bank Limited,
through it's Administrator ... Petitioner
V/s.
Nilesh Vijay Shete & Others ... Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the petitioner-Bank.

Mrs. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent No.9-State in
WP/2457/2024.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/7119/2024.

Smt. M.S. Shrivastava, AGP for respondent-State in
WP/16826/2024.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 3, 2026



P.C.:

Writ Petition No.2457 of 2024:

1. For the reasons recorded in the order dated 3 December 2025 passed in Writ Petition No.7119 of 2024, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 8, returnable on **24 February 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)